ネットワーク機器 > Network Appliance > Entry-level network appliances
PUZZLE-IN003A Desktop Network Appliance with Intel® Atom®
Processor C3000 Processor, up to 8 x 1 GbE on
Board with 2 (by sku) bypass segments, 1 x eMMC
32GB
Features
» Intel® Atom® Processor C3000 Processor
» Support 4 x 1 GbE NIC via Intel® I211, 4 x 1 GbE PHY via

CentOS 7 / Red Hat / Fedora EPEL
Microsoft Windows 10
Ordering Information
PUZZLE-IN003A-C3/8G-R10 Desktop Network Appliance with Intel® ATOM® C3336 Processor , 6 x 1GbE on Board with up to
1 bypass segments, 8GB DDR4, eMMC 32GB & 2x M.2 slot
PUZZLE-IN003A-C3-R10 Desktop Network Appliance with Intel® ATOM® C3336 Processor , 6 x 1GbE on Board with up to
1 bypass segments, eMMC 32GB & 2x M.2 slot
PUZZLE-IN003A-C1/8G-R10 Desktop Network Appliance with Intel® ATOM® C3558 Processor , 8 x 1GbE on Board with up to
2 bypass segments, 8GB DDR4, eMMC 32GB & 2x M.2 slot
PUZZLE-IN003A-C1-R10 Desktop Network Appliance with Intel® ATOM® C3558 Processor , 8 x 1GbE on Board with up to
2 bypass segments, eMMC 32GB & 2x M.2 slot
Packing List
» 1 x Power cord » 1 x Power adapter
» 2 x Rack mounting ears (by sku) » 6 x Screws for rack mounting ears (by sku)